ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. CHIU Chun Ming had failed to comply with Regulation 4(3) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. CHIU Chun Ming, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No.: W058819), on or about 19 December 2013, was responsible for the replacement work of the fixed electrical installation located at Shop G23–30, The Landmark, 15 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong but used incorrect cable colour code for single phase circuits.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Mr. CHIU Chun Ming.

5 Janaury 2018

POON Kwok-ying for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services